

BEFORE THE
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Order Instituting Investigation on the Commission's)
Own Motion to Consider the Ratemaking and Other)
Implications of a Proposed Plan for Resolution of)
Voluntary Case filed by Pacific Gas & Electric)
Company (PG&E) Pursuant to Chapter 11 of the)
Bankruptcy Code, in the United States Bankruptcy)
Court, Northern District of California, San Francisco)
Division, In re Pacific Gas and Electric Corporation)
And Pacific Gas and Electric Company,)
Case No. 19-30088)
_____)

I.19-09-016
(Filed September 26, 2019)

**ALLIANCE FOR NUCLEAR RESPONSIBILITY'S
OPENING COMMENTS ON ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE'S
PROPOSED DECISION**

JOHN L. GEESMAN

DICKSON GEESMAN LLP
P.O. Box 177
Bodega, CA 94922
Telephone: (510) 919-4220
E-Mail: john@dicksongeesman.com

Date: May 11, 2020

Attorney for
ALLIANCE FOR NUCLEAR RESPONSIBILITY

SUBJECT INDEX

PD Section 5.2.1: Neutral, on Average, to Ratepayers..... p. 1

A4NR recommends Section 5.2.1 be retained as written only if Section 5.2.3 is modified to conform to existing Commission policy that tax-derived financial benefits from PG&E wildfire claims payments be returned to ratepayers.

PD Section 5.2.3: Contributions of Ratepayers..... p. 2

A4NR recommends Section 5.2.3 be modified to recognize and properly compensate ratepayer contributions in two specific aspects of PG&E’s exit from bankruptcy:

A. Wildfire Claims-Related NOLs..... p. 3

A4NR recommends Section 5.2.3 be modified to include the same tax benefit recapture mechanism utilized in the Commission’s May 7, 2020 adoption of the Decision Different in I.19-06-015.

B. Wildfire Insurance Premiums..... p. 4

A4NR recommends Section 5.2.3 be modified to create an appropriate mechanism to compensate ratepayers for their payments of the insurance premiums that enabled PG&E to utilize \$2.2 billion of insurance proceeds to exit bankruptcy.

PD Section 5.2.4: Financial Condition and Capital Structure..... p. 6

A4NR recommends Section 5.2.4 be modified to condition approval of the PoR on utilization of up to the full \$12 billion in PG&E’s equity backstop commitments, to the extent PG&E is unable to raise \$12 billion of equity in the market on terms it finds satisfactory.

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

STATUTES

Cal. Pub. Util. Code § 451.2	3
Cal. Pub. Util. Code § 3292(b)(1)	5, A-1
Cal. Pub. Util. Code § 3292(b)(1)(C)	8
Cal. Pub. Util. Code § 3292(b)(1)(D)	2, 9
Cal. Pub. Util. Code § 3292(b)(1)(E)	2, 3, 4, 6

CPUC DECISIONS

D.19-06-027	3, 4
D.19-12-056	6, 8
I.19-06-015 Decision Different	i, 1, 2, 3, 4

CPUC RULES

Rule 14.3	1
Rule 14.3(b)	9
Rule 14.3(c)	1
